Appendix 1, Ordinance 2023-07

Record of Fees, Fines and Permits dated 6-19-23

Title Code location Amount
General penalty 1-116 \not more than $1000
Records inspection, records not 1-511(b) \510 per hour/employee, minimum $10
readily available
Copying 1-512(a) 50¢ per page
Copying not by city equipement 1-512(b) \Actual cost

Fowl permit 2-109(f)(3) \525 annually

Animal impoundment 2-117(b) \SSO + costs

Kennel permit 20-122(e) $100 annually

Dog registration 2-201(d) Free annually for neutered/spayed

\ Free annually for non
S20 late fee, registration after May 31st
Dog running at large 2-206(c) $25 + board bill, first
\ \SSO + board bill, second
S100 + board bill, third

Dog impoundment 2-207(f) S50 + board bill

Permit required

2-109(f)(1) fowl (annual)

2-122(a) Kennel (annual)




Cereal malt beverage license

Liquor Occupational
Private club, Class B
Drinking establishment
Caterers

Temporary, alcoholic liquor
Building fees

Electrical

Plumbers

Moving building

Solicitors, peddlers

3-210
3-214
3-302
3-402(a)
3-502(a)
3-602(a)
3-702(a)
4-110
4-218(a)
4-319(a)
4-405

5-105(1)
5-105(3)

$100 per calendar year, General retail
S50 per calendar year, Limited retail
S50, change location

$300 annually

$100 annually

$100 annually

$100 annually

$25 per day

set by ordinance 2021-08

No license fee

No license fee

$25 + cost

Deleted
$25 per day, $300 per year

3-202
3-202

3-401
3-501
3-601
3-701
4-107
4-216
4-319(c)
4-402

5-102
5-105(3)(a)




Fireworks sales

Health nuisances
Environmental
Junk cars

Weed

Failure to appear

Court cost

False alarm

Illegal Dumping

7-205(a)

8-106

8-210

8-309

8-408

9-111(d)

9-114(a)

|
|
11-205(a)(1)
|
|

11-208(c)

\51000 + $2500 refundable deposit

up to $100

S50 to $100 per offence

up to $100 per offence

up to $100 per offence

up to $250

$78.50

per calendar year
$50 4th

$75 5th

\SlOO each there after

\up to S500

7-203(c) fireworks

7-204, fireworks sales
7-206 fireworks display
pub property, police chief




Snow and ice removal

Traffic fine

Jturn

Special purpose vehicle
Annual registration

Utility fee
Water connection
disconnect, reconnect

late fee

Sewer
delinquent

13-403

14-103

14-212(b)

14-503(a)
14-505

15-105(a)
15-207
15-214

15-224

15-303
15-327(b)

$78.50

not <$10 nor >S500

within a year

$10 1st

$15 2nd

\525 3rd and subsequent

\no driver's license not >$1000
S25

Utility fee - S100

water, rental $100

$2,000.00
$50
18%

$2,000.00
with city water service, 18%
Without city water service, $50

Sidewalk, 13-101
\Street easement, 13-201

15-207

15-303




Water emergency violation

ZONING REGULATIONS
Zoning hearing, article 9
violation, article 9
Fencing

Zoning permits

STO
No insurance

UPOC

15-510(c)

104
103
pg. 6-1
pg. 9-2

$50 1st
$200 2nd
\$300 all additional

$150 per (ord 2021-08)
not more than $S500

‘not <$300 or >$1000

2nd w/in three years not <$800 or >5$2500
Class A not >$2500

\Class B not >$1000

Class C not >5500

pg. 6
pg.9-2






