Column1	Column2	Column3	Column4
Record of Fees, Fines and	l Permits (	dated 6-19-23	
Title	Code location	Amount	Permit required
General penalty	1-116	not more than \$1000	
Records inspection, records not	1-511(b)	\$10 per hour/employee, minimum \$10	
readily available	1		
Copying	1-512(a)	50¢ per page	
Copying not by city equipement	1-512(b)	Actual cost	
Fowl permit	2-109(f)(3)	\$25 annually	2-109(f)(1) fowl (annual)
		1.	
Animal impoundment	2-117(b)	\$50 + costs	
Kennel permit	20-122(e)	\$100 annually	2-122(a) Kennel (annual)
Dog registration	2-201(d)	Free annually for neutered/spayed	
		Free annually for non	
		\$20 late fee, registration after May 31st	
Dog running at large	2-206(c)	\$25 + board bill, first	
		\$50 + board bill, second	
		\$100 + board bill, third	
Dog impoundment	2-207(f)	\$50 + board bill	

Cereal malt beverage license	3-210	\$100 per calendar year, General retail	3-202
		\$50 per calendar year, Limited retail	3-202
	3-214	\$50, change location	
Liquor Occupational	3-302	\$300 annually	
Private club, Class B	3-402(a)	\$100 annually	3-401
Drinking establishment	3-502(a)	\$100 annually	3-501
		1.22	
Caterers	3-602(a)	\$100 annually	3-601
	2.702( )	405	2 704
Temporary, alcoholic liquor	3-702(a)	\$25 per day	3-701
Duilding food	4 110	ant bu andinance 2021 00	4 107
Building fees	4-110	set by ordinance 2021-08	4-107
Electrical	4-218(a)	No license fee	4-216
Liectrical	4-210(a)	No needse ree	4-210
Plumbers	4-319(a)	No license fee	4-319(c)
Moving building	4-405	\$25 + cost	4-402
Solicitors, peddlers	5-105(1)	Deleted	5-102
	5-105(3)	\$25 per day, \$300 per year	5-105(3)(a)

Fireworks sales	7-205(a)	\$1000 + \$2500 refundable deposit	7-203(c) fireworks
			7-204, fireworks sales
			7-206 fireworks display
			pub property, police chief
Health nuisances	8-106	up to \$100	
Environmental	8-210	\$50 to \$100 per offence	
Junk cars	8-309	up to \$100 per offence	
Weed	8-408	up to \$100 per offence	
Failure to appear	9-111(d)	up to \$250	
Court cost	9-114(a)	\$78.50	
r.L	44.205(-)(4)		
False alarm	11-205(a)(1)	per calendar year	
		\$50 4th	
		\$75 5th	
		\$100 each there after	
Illogal Duganing	11 200/5	to ¢500	
Illegal Dumping	11-208(c)	up to \$500	

			Sidewalk, 13-101
			Street easement, 13-201
Snow and ice removal	13-403	\$78.50	
Traffic fine	14-103	not <\$10 nor >\$500	
J turn	14-212(b)	within a year	
		\$10 1st	
		\$15 2nd	
		\$25 3rd and subsequent	
Special purpose vehicle	14-503(a)	no driver's license not >\$1000	14-505(a)
Annual registration	14-505	\$25	
Utility fee	15-105(a)	Utility fee - \$100	
		water, rental \$100	
Water connection	15-207	\$2,000.00	15-207
disconnect, reconnect	15-214	\$50	
late fee	15-224	18%	
Sewer	15-303	\$2,000.00	15-303
delinquent	15-327(b)	with city water service, 18%	
		Without city water service, \$50	

Water emergency violation	15-510(c)	\$50 1st	
5 ,	,	\$200 2nd	
		\$300 all additional	
ZONING REGULATIONS			
Zoning hearing, article 9	104	\$150 per (ord 2021-08)	
violation, article 9	103	not more than \$500	
Fencing	pg. 6-1		pg. 6
Zoning permits	pg. 9-2		pg.9-2
STO			
No insurance		not <\$300 or >\$1000	
		2nd w/in three years not <\$800 or >\$2500	
UPOC		Class A not >\$2500	
		Class B not >\$1000	
		Class C not >\$500	